3Northway Lane North Latham,New York 12110.
Tollfree:1.800.984.5337
Phone:1.518.956.2980
SPECIFICATION
PART NO. : MTSM6300-BL-A
0603 SMD CHIP LED
OBSERVE PRECAUTION
    FOR HANDLING
  ELECTRO STATIC
      SENSITIVE
        DEVICES
    ATTENTION
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MTSM6300-BL-A 0603 SMD CHIP LED
VER.: 01  Date: 2007/10/04  Page: 1/6
Package Dimensions
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
CATHODE
0.
4
0.
4
1.
0
1.
6
0.18±0.03
0.60
RESIN
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. Tolerance is ±0.1mm unless otherwise noted.
Description
LED Chip
Part  No.
Material Emitting Color
Lens Color
MTSM6300-BL-A InGaN/Sapphire Blue Water Clear
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MTSM6300-BL-A 0603 SMD CHIP LED
VER.: 01  Date: 2007/10/04  Page: 2/6
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25 ℃
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Power Dissipation  PD 120 mW
Reverse Voltage  VR 5 V
D.C. Forward Current  If 30 mA
Peak Current(1/10Duty Cycle,0.1ms Pulse Width.) If(Peak) 80 mA
Operating Temperature Range Topr. -30 to +80 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg. -40 to +85 ℃
Soldering Temperature. Tsol. Reflow Soldering:260℃ for 10 sec.
Electric Static Discharge ESD 6000 V
Electrical and Optical Characteristics:
   Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Luminous Intensity  IV If=20mA 36.7 70  mcd
Forward Voltage Vf If=20mA  3.2 4.0 V
Peak Wavelength λP If=20mA  ----  nm
Dominant Wavelength λD If=20mA  465  nm
Reverse Current  Ir Vr=5V   50 µA
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 If=20mA  130  deg
Spectrum Line Halfwidth ∆λ If=20mA  35  nm
Notes:1.The datas tested by IS tester.
2. Customer’s special requirements are also welcome.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MTSM6300-BL-A 0603 SMD CHIP LED
VER.: 01  Date: 2007/10/04  Page: 3/6
Typical Electrical/Optical Characteristic Curves
(25℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Noted)
3.4
Forward Voltage  (V)
FORWARD CURRENT VS.APPLIED VOLTAGE
3.23.0 3.6 3.8
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 IF
(m
A
)
10
20
40
30
50
2.8
10
Forward Current (mA)
RELATIVE INTENSITY VS. FORWARD CURRENT
R
el
at
iv
e
Lu
m
in
ou
s I
nt
en
si
ty
50
20
40
80
60
100
2015 3025 4035
120
 FORWARD CURRENT VS. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
0 20 40 60 10080
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 IF
(m
A
)
10
20
40
30
50
Temperature( )℃
RELATIVE INTENSITY VS. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
R
el
at
iv
e
In
te
ns
ity
20
Temperature( )℃
0.2
-20
0.1
0
0.5
10
1.0
40 60 10080
1.0
Radiation Diagram
0° 10° 20°
30°
40°
50°
60°
70°
80°
90°
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.5 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MTSM6300-BL-A 0603 SMD CHIP LED
VER.: 01  Date: 2007/10/04  Page: 4/6
Precautions in Use:
Storage
Recommend storage environment
Temperature：  5℃～30℃ (41°F～86°F)
Humidity：     60% RH Max.
Use within 7 days after opening of sealed vapor/ESD barrier bags.
If the moisture absorbent material (silica gel) has faded away or the LEDs have exceeded the storage
time, baking treatment should be performed using the following conditions. Baking treatment : 60±5℃
for 24 hours.
Fold the opened bag firmly and keep in dry environment.
Soldering
       Reflow Soldering
Recommend use of upper and lower heater type reflow furnace.
260℃ Max for up to 10 seconds, one time only.
Pre-heat is 150℃ Max for up to 2 minutes Max.
In case of screen-printing, keep metal mask thickness between 0.2mm and 0.3mm.
Cleaning
Surface condition of this device may change when organic solvents such as
trichloroethylene or acetone were applied.
Avoid using organic solvent.
Recommend ultrasonic method 300W Max.
Packaging
EIA-481A standard package.
In 8mm tape on 4000 pcs diameter reels sealed in vapor/ESD barrier bags.
Reflow Temp/Time:
2 minutes Max.
4°C/SEC.
140～160
260°CMAX.
4°C/SEC.
10 SEC.
Time
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor